01-29-2002

02 FC:581

09/959973

Rec'd P@T/PTO 2 7 DEC 2001

101964150 ,v Director of the U.S. **VER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Onice Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 110970 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Nobuhide KURODA AISIN AW CO., LTD. Kunihiro YAMADA 10, TAKANE, FUJIICHO, ANJO-SHI, Mitsuhiro NIMURA AICHI-KEN 444-1192, JAPAN Hiroyoshi MASUDA Hidenori NAGASAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date: December 5, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ Patent Application No.(s) 09/959,973 C. Patent No.(s) ____ Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 126368) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 12/31/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000275 09959973 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. L Date: December 27, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Dermott J. Cooke Registration No. 41,685 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2____

> **PATENT** REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0086

ASS	ICNI	MENT

		(1)	Nobuhide KURODA		(5) <u>-</u>	Hidenori NAGASAKA		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kunihiro YAMADA		(6)	······································		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Mitsuhiro NIMURA		(7)			
		(4)	Hiroyoshi MASUDA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
		• /						
		the ent inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	(11) ROAD MAP DISPLAY DEVICE AND REDOCE MEDIA FOR USE IN THE SAME					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 110	970				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of An on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Decembe</u>	r 5, 20	001			
(13) Alterna	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number	09/959,	973		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 14, 2001					
the Ass claims of reexam: from sa herein a binding identifi	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said application(s) to the said and that he has not soon him and his heirs, successigned, and that he are too him and his heirs, successigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	in obtainings to execu- onal Convex to perfo- ited States orizes and Assignee, executed, ssors, assi- ov grants to	ng evidence and going fute all papers and documention for Protection of the all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee, requests the Director of as Assignee of the entire, and will not execute, a light and legal representation the firm of OLIFF & BE	orward with nents and per Industrial I which may be f Patents to re interest, a ny agreementives. RRIDGE, PLO	such interference erform any act when Property or similar enecessary to ob- issue any and all and covenants than the in conflict here.	ce. nich may be necessary in a greements. tain, maintain or confirm Letters Patents of the Un the has full right to convewith, and agrees that the	connection with to by reissue or ited States resulting tey the entire interest is assignment is	
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	ne undersigned on the o	late(s) oppo	site the undersi	igned name(s).		
Date	December 5,	200/	Inventor Sig	nature	nobukid	e Kwroda	(SEAL)	
Date	December 5, 2	200/	Inventor Sig	nature	Kunihino	Yamada	(SEAL.)	
Date	December 5.2	00/	Inventor Sig	nature	Mitsuhiro	himura	(SEAL)	
Date	December 5,	200/	Inventor Sig	nature	Hirayar	hi Masuda	(SEAL)	
Date	December 5	200	Inventor Sig	nature	Historier	nagasaka	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Sig	nature		<i>y</i>	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Sig	nature			(SEAL)	
Date		<u></u> -	Inventor Sig	nature _			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef	eferably b fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a N st two witnesses who als	otary Public so sign here	if within the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If	
Date			w	itness				
Date			w	itness				

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012503 FRAME: 0087